N
o
NN

Ny
N
o
T
~
™~

 UNOF|zbl COPY

COLLATERAL AGBIGNMENT
OF MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT

EIEH_AEIAQHED_EQHQBHILSHLlﬂnﬂmﬂﬂ!

This Collateral Assignment of Management Agreement ,

(this "Assignment”) 1s entered into as of the ity day of i;t,i’
April, 1990 by and among WACKER/RANDOLPH INVESTMENT COMPANY, $2
an Uiinois limited partnership ("WRIC"), WAIKIKI BEACHCOMBER |
INVESTMENT COMPANY, # Hawall general partnership ("WBICY)
(WRIC and Wil are herelnafter collectively referred to as
VAgsignor"), and CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
("Assignaa"), |

A. Assignor entered into that certain Parking Facllity
Managoment Agreement with Siandard Parking Corporation, an
Illinols corporation ("Managex') . dated as of November 27,
1987 (the "Agreement”), which Agreseant was amended by that
certain First Amendment to Parking Facullity Management
Agreement, dated as of January 1, 1989, batween hasignor and
Manager (the "First Amendment"), and that cexcrin Second
Amendment to Parking Facility Management Agreemeni dated as
of September 1, 1989, between Assignor and Manager (the
nSecond Amendment"; the Agreement, as amended by the Fiursn
amendment and the Second Amendment, is hersinafter raeferred
to as the "Management Agreement); and

B, In connection with a certain TWENTY~SEVEN MILLION
PIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 loan ("Loan") made by
Assignee to Assignor, Assignor desires to execute and deliver

this Assignment as additional security for the Loan.

Agbdyl “J5;76/




UNOFFICIAL COPY




' UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THEREFORE, in Qonsideration of $10.00 and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowiedged, it is agreed as
follows:

1. 2Assignor hereby assigns, sells, conveys, sets
ovar and delivers unto Asqiqnee all right, title and interest
of the Assignor in, to and under the Management Agreement.

2. Assignor warrants and agrees as follows:

(a) Assignor-has previously delivered to
Assignee x certified copy of the Management Agreement
and all amandments thereto, and that the Management
Agreement is(valid and enforceable in accordance with
its terms, hags'not bheen altered, modified or amended,
nor have any of cthe terms or conditions thereof been
waived in any mannsr whatsoever, except as approved in
writing by Assignes;

(b} The Management Agreement shall not be
taerminated, canceled, surrendered, or materiaslly
altered, modifiad or amended, nor any terms or
conditions thereot waived witheut the prior written
consent of Assigneae;

(¢) No default now exists under the
Management Agresment, and there exists no state of facts
which, with the giving of notice, or lapse of time, or
bhoth, would constitute a default under tn~ Managaement
Agreanent;

(4) Aassignor shall give prompt notice to
Assignee of any notlice received or issued by Assiuiior
claiming that a default has ocourred under the
Management Agreeamant, together with a complete copy 7l
such default notice; and

(a) Assignor shall fulfill or pertorm each
and avery covenant and condition of the Managament
Agroement to be fulfilled or performed by Assignor in
its capacity as the Owner (as that term as defined in
the Management Agrecment) under the Management
Agreement.

3. This Assignment is absolute and effective
immediately, Notwithstanding the foregoeing, until such time

002-




e —————

UNOFFICIAL COPY




"UNOFFICIAL COPY

as Assignee accelerates the Loan evidenced by that certain
Note of even date herewlth, from Assignor to Assignee (the
"Note"), Assignor shall continue to act as the Owner under
the Management Agreement.

4. Assignor agrees that the Management Agreement,
including all fees and payments due the Manager thereunder,
shall bz and are hereby made subject and subordinate to the
Mortgage, 'between Assignor as Mortgagor, and Assignee as
Mortgagee, 5% even date with the Note (the "Mortgage"), which
Mortgage encumbsrs the property described in Exhibit A
attached hereto and made part hereef (the "Premises"), such
gsubordination to be wiih the same force and effect as 1f the
Mortgage has been executed, delivered and recorded prior to
the execution ahd delivery of the Management Agreement.

5. From and after an acceleration of the Loan
avidenced by the Note, Assignee is herazby vested with full
power to use all measufes, legal and equltable, deemed by it
necessary or proper to enforce this Assignmert und the
Management Agreement assigned hereunder, including the right
of Assignee or its designee to enter upon the Premizzs| or
any part thereof, with or without force and with'or without
process of law, and take possession of all or any part of the
Premises together with all personal property, fixtures,
documents, books, records, papers and accounts of Assignor
relating thereto, and may exclude Assignor, its agents, and
servants, whdlly therefrom, Assignor hereby grants full

power and authority to Assignee to exercise all rights,

= e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

privilages and powers herein granted at any and all tiwes
after sarvice of the notice of default, and after explration
of applicable cure periods, without further notice to
Assignor., Assignee shall be under no obligation to exerciso
or prosecute any of the rights or claims assigned to it
hereundar, or to perform or carry out any of the obligations
of the owner under the Management Agraement, and does not
asgume ‘axy of the liabilities in connection with, or arising
or growing rut of the covenants and agreements of the Owner
under the Managument Agreement, until Assignea succeeds to
the rights of the Zwaer under the Management Agreement undaer
the terms of the Consont to Assignment, Waiver of Lien and
Subordination (the '"Managei’s Consent”) attached hereto.
Assignor hereby agreas to indamnify Assignea and to hold it
harmless from any liabllity, loss or damage, including
without limitation reasonable attornasys' fees which are
incurred by it under the Management Agreame:it or by reason of
this Assignment, and from any and all claims-and demands
whatsoever which may be asserted against Assignoe by reason
of any alleged obligations or dndertaking on its paic *o
perform or discharge any of tha;termsb covenants or
agreements contained in the Management Agreement or as a
result of claims or obligations incurred or arising prior to
Assignee's succession to the rights of the Owner under the
Management Agreement, as set forth in the Manager's Consent;
provided, however, that the foregoing indemnity shall not
apply with respect to any grossly neqligentﬂor intentionally

-4-

£z 222106




UNOFFICIAL PY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

wrongful acts or omissions of Assignee, its agents or
employees. It is further understood that, until Assignee
elects to succeed to the rights of the Owner under the
Management Agreement, as set forth in the Managar's Consent
attached hereto, this Assignment shall not operate to place
responsibility for the control,lcare, management of repair of
the Pramises, or any portion thereof, upon Asslgnee, nor
ghall it operate to make Assignee liable for the performance
of any of tro texrms and conditions of the Management
Agreement, or fox any waste of the Premises by Manager under
the Manayement Agraeanent or any other person, or for any

dangerous or defective-occndition of the Premises or for any

negligence in the managemei*. upkeep, repalr or control of

the Premises roesulting in lost or injury or death to any
lessee, licensaee, gquest, employea ol stranger,

6. Walver of, or acqulescence by Assignes in, any
default by Assignor, or failura of Assigase to insist upon
strict performance by Assignor of mny covenarce, conditions
or agreements in this Assignment, shall not conetitute 2
walver of any subsequont or othar default or failure,

7. The rights and remedies of Assignee under this
Assignment are cumulative and are not in lieu of, but are in
addition to any other rights or remedias which Aszsignee shall
have under the Note, the Mortgage or any other instrument
gecuring the Note, or at law or in equity.

8, If any term of this Assignment, or the

application thereof to any person or circumstances, shall, to

-5-




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
any extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of
this Assignment, or the application of such term to persons
or circumstances cother than those as to which it is invalid
or unenforceable, shall not be affected therepy, and each

term of this Assignment shall be valid and enforceable to the
fullest extent permitted by law.

9, Without limiting the rights of Assigﬁee under

the terms of the Consent attached hereto, Assignee way, in
the event uf any default under the Mortgage (which deféult
continues beyond anY'applicable cure period), at iﬁa option
and in its sole discietion, perfcrm'any Management Agreement
covenant for and on behalf of Assignor and any monies
expended in so doing (including reasonable attorneys' fees)
shall be chargeable with interest to Assignor, at the Default
Rate (as defined in the Note) and afded to the indebtedness
secured hereby and by the Mortgage.

10. Any notice which either party hereto.mgy
desire or be required to give to the other paviy shall be in
writing and the mailing thereof by certified mail, return
receipt requested, or the depositing thereof with any
national overnight express mail service, addressed to
Assignor at: <¢/o The Shidler Group, 150 North Wacker Drive,
Sulte 150, Chicago, Illinols 60606 Attention: Michael T.
Tomasz, with a copy to Naqalbefg & Smith, P.C. 303 West
Madison Street, 17th Floor, Chicago, Illinols 60606, or te
Assignae at: c/o CIGNA Investments, Inc., 900 Cottage Grove
Road, Bloomfiald, Connecticut 06002, Attention: Real Estate

£2222306

—6-




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




NOFICI COPY

Investment Dapartment Vice President, Real Estate Asset
Management (8-311), with a copy te CIGNA Corporation,
Investment Law Department, Hartford, Connecticut 061852,
Attention: Invastment Law Department, Mortgage and Real
Estate Group (S-215a), or at such other place as any party
hereto may be notice in writing designate as a place for
servica of notlce, shall, on the second business day
followine feposit in the mail, or on the first business day
following denezit with any such expresa mail service,
constitute service of notice hereunder.

11. This As=ignment may not ba amended, modified
or changed nor shall any walver of any provisions hereof he
affective, except only by zi instrument in w:tting and signed
by the party against whom enfercoment of any walver,
amendment, change, modification or dlscharge is sought,

12. This Assignment shall bz construed in
accordance with and governed by the laws cf the State of
Illinois.

13. This Assignmant shall be binding upor-and
inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their
respective heirs, personal representatives, successors ans
assigns and successors in interest.

14. Excapﬁ as provided otherwise in that certain
Liabil}ty Kgraement, dated as of the date hereof, e#eduted
and delivered by Assignor to Assignee, or in the Note or in
any other instrument constituting security for the Note (the

nsecurity Documents"), Assignee agrees not to enforce any

-

£2L2.Y06




UNFFICIAL copPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
judgment for a deficlency and not to enforce any judgment for
tha performance of the other obligations hereundsr or under
the Security Documents against Assignor personally or agsinst
any partners of Assignor, in any action to faraclose or
otherwise enforce this Assiqnmént or to collect any amounts
payable hereunder or under the Security Documents or *o
otherise enforce the obligations hereunder or under any of
the Security Documents; and that except as otherwise provided
in the Liability Agreement, Assignese shall look solely to the
Premisaes and th»-additional security provided for hereunder,
under the Mortgage znd under any other document securing the
indebtedness evidencea %y the Note for the payment of any
sums soecured hereby, Notiiiig in this Paragraph 14 shall:
(a) be deemed to he a release or impairment of the
indebtadness evidenced by the Nota err this Assignmant or of
the security of the Mortgage upon tho Premises subject to the
lien of the Mortgage, or nf any othexr colleiaral: (b)
praclude Assignee from foraclosing or otharwisas enforcing the
Mortgage or this Assignment in case of any defauit: (c)
preclude Assignee from enforcing any of its rights wrurpt as
expreasly stataed in this Paragraph 14 or (d) prejudice *hs

right of Assignee as to any of the covenants and conditions

of the Note, this Asslgnment, the Mortgaga or any other

instrument constituting security for the Note.

-CZLZLTOG




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused

this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date

first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

WACKER/RANDOLPH INVESTMENT
COMPANY, an Illinois limited

partnership
By Tomasz/Shidler Investment

Corporation, an Illinois

corporution,
Its so.e general partner

y/ :
- / B /I‘/
E By: \~
. Title: Presicdent)

WAIKIKI BEACHCOMBER INVES'MENT
COMPANY, a Hawaii general
partnarship :

O Mitut 7,
e Aok ed Sigrabny

ASSIGNEE:

CONNECTICUT GEWFRAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMFANY

By CIGNA INVESTMENT, .NC.,
Its Authorized Agenc

[

D CBTY, AL {EZ’);" -
G ‘Titde: Leon Pouncy,”Vice Prasident
MTRT ™ 20 90172723

Thisdecument was prepared by
And vk Recanding should

be Refuened B’

DOM// ﬁlaﬁ/a% ‘7/& Tennerts %ﬁ/o.—.{

Owe. T8 Plazg
C))rcﬁﬁ’a-z:"" é'aé’//

222108

“9=




UNOFFICIAL COPY: - .

)
\
- '“
! . . \ -

. " | ‘ |
i L .

el | |

b | ‘ | |
' o 0t hY . ,

i | |

o

2 l
' ot (RN . ,
: st . .

w !

o | Vl

. .
'II “u ' “\. . ' \ |
* . ,
] * .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

} 88.
COUNTY OF CO O K )

]

vty
I, ¢ g,_;ymmz zﬁik @-‘Ubu-sé , a Notary
public in and fer said County, in the State aforesald, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that MioyAEL. TOMARZ

the EE@S(Q LT of Wacker/Randolph Investment

company, &n Illinois limited partnership, who is personally

known to ue to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Ilnstrument as such Eggsmayx , appearad
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she
signed and delivered the said instrumex;t as his/her own free
and voluntary act and as the free and volunt:n::y act of smaid
limited partnership for the ises and purposes therein set

forth;

GIVEN under my hand and Nethrial Seal this 1,3'»"b L

Notary Publ%c ' 3’ _

day of April, 1990,

My Commission Expires:

L s AV

"OFFCIAL SEAL"
AMANDA M _TOROEY
| Rotary Public, State of Hlinols
[ Wy Comanssien Cxpirey Fob, 24, 092

EZLZLT06




i

UNOFFICIAL COPY

S
L




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88.
COUNZY OF CO O K )

I, ['.fz,gfm. //‘/ \ ﬁw.u, ) 8

Notary Public in and for sald County, fL the State aforesaid,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that N 0yaEe Tompsa,

AUTHCRIZED
__s the SigwprtoRy of Walkiki Beacheomber Invnstment

Company,-a Hawall general partnership, who is personally

Known to »e to be the same person whose name is subscribed to

JTHOR (2.ED
the foregoing jlastrument as such g aToRY , appeared

before me this day in parson and acknowledged that he/she
signed and dalivered Che said instrument as his/her own free
and voluntary act and as 4<ihe fraee and veluntary act of said
general partnership, for thu vzas and purpoaa; therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notrrial Seal this _y2TH
day of April, 1990.

Duardh JINE

Notary Public

My Commission Explires:

PPN SRR

3 “OFFCIAL SEAL £
nidteivima el

Netary Putific, Steto of Nlingls

li Iy Comnueann Cetnred Fats, 39, 1002
] s L6 b gy gy’

&
@
o
]
N
]
N
&




UNOFFICIAL COPY




State. of CONNECTICUT O
) S8, Bloomfield
County of HARTFORD )

UNOFFICIAL COPY

On this 11th day of April, 1990, personally appeared Leon Pouncy who
acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of CIGNA Investments, Inc., a
corporatton, duly authorized to sign on behalf of Connecticut General Life
Insurance Company, a corporation, and that he, being authorized so to do,
executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Connecticut General Life

Insurance Company for the purposes therein contained by stgning the name of
the corporation.

I WITMESS WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set my hand.

ey -

Notary Public: Pearl C. Allen
My Commission Explres: 3/31/94

g:;:g;?!£:1£()€§

7086H/03/15/90/MML




UNOFFICIAL COPY




~ UNOFFICIAL COP

EXHIRIT A

Lagal Description

Parcal 1:

The South 1/2 of wharfing Lots 29, 30 and 31
{except that portion of said Lot 29 condemned and taken for
widenirg North Market Street) as laid out by plat by Asa F.
Bradley dated February 11, 1848 and recorded February 11,
1848, in Buok 29 of Maps, Page 1, in the original Town of
Chicage, seciion 9, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the
Third Principal Meridian, in Cock County, Illinois

Parcel 2:

' . The South 1/2.0f the North 1/2 of Wharfing lLots 29,
30 and 31 (except that portdion of said Lot 29 condemned and
taken for widening North Maiket Street) as laid out by plat
by Asa F. Bradley dated February 11, 1848 and recorded
February 11, 1848, in Book 25 H>f Maps, Page 1 in the original
Town of Chicago, Section §, Townshlp 39 North, Range 14, East
of the Third Principal Meridian, 1i Cook County, Illinois.

Address: 150 N. Wacker Drive
Chicage, Illincis

P.I.N.: 17-09=427-003-0000
17-09=427-004~0000

£ALZLE06




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




... UNOFFICIAL COPY

RQNSENT. 10 ASSIGNMENT. WAIVER OF LIEN AND SUBORDINATION

The undersigned, Managaer, hereby concurs and
consents to, and agrees to be bound by, all of the provisions
of the Collateral Assignment of Managament Agreament prefixed
hereto (the "Collateral Assignmaent!) and further consents to

the subordination of the Management Agreement (as hereinaftor

defines) to the lien of the Mortgage (as hereinafter darined)
on the cerms set forth in Paragraph 4 of the Collataral
Assignment, ¥anager hefaby waives any right now or hersafter
sxisting under tos laws of the State of Illinoils or otharwise
to file a lien agalinst the Premimes for nonpayment of any
fees or charges due undax the Management Agreqment or by
reason of any othar defauiir thereunder. Manager further
ayrees to give written notice to Assignea [as hereinafter
defined) of any defaults by Assiqgyor. (as hereinafter defined)
under the Managament Agreement and a rursonasble tims for
Assignee to, at Assignee’s option, cure such defaults, which
cure Manager agrees to accept, sald notice tc ka sant to
Asgignee in the same manner as notices are to be ient to
Assignee in the Collateral Assignment.

In the event that the loan evidenced by the Nute is
accelerated, Assignee may, at its option, aithér
(a) terminate the Management Agreemenﬁ upon thirty (30) days'
notice to the Manager or (b} continue to cperate under the |

terms of the Management Agreement, in which case the Manager

(&
8
N
N
N

W




UNOFFICIAL OPY o




. .. UNOFFICIAL COPY

shall attorn to and recognize Assignee as the successor in
interest to the interest of Assignor under the Management
Agreement. Assignee will not be responsible fof any
ebligations incurred by Assignor under the Management
Agreement prior to the (a) effective date of the termination
of the Management Agreement, or (b} the date of aentry of a
judgment foreclesing the lien of the Mortgage or receipt of a
deed ‘1 lieu of foreclosure; provided, however, Assignor
shall continue to be liable for such obligations and shall
not be deamsd ‘to have been released from such obligations.

In the even that A=signee elects to continue to operata under
the terms of the Management Agreement, Assignee shall be
liable for all obligatisrs incurred by Assignee thereunder:
provided, however, that Assignee's liability shall extend
only to the obligations incurres by it from the time Assigneé
enters into possession of the Prenises as successor in
interest to Assignor until such time-us Amsignee no longer
holds an interest in the Premises; proviged further, howevar,
that Assignor shall also continue to be liable Iur such
obligations and shall not be deemed to have been raiaasod
from such obligations as a result of Assignea's assuantion of
such obligations. The terms "Manager," "Note," "Managemanrt

Agreement," "Premises," "Mortgage," "Assignor,” and

o
<
o
N
N
by
(%)




' 9

- UNOFFICIAL COPY
"Assignee" shall have the same meaning herein aé(sﬁch terms

are defined in the Collateral Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Congent is executed tha
/{ day of April, 1990,

MANAGER:

STANDARD PARKING CORPORATION,
an Illinois corporation

Ao
o
o
~J
N
}
N
W




UNOFFICIAL COPY ..,




UNOFEFICIAL COPY

STATE OF )
) 88,
COUNTY OF )

I, 2 /Zuc ML ji’au ) a

!

Notary Public in and 4or sald County, in the State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERPIFY, that/Micunus Septyitie gp o

G i) o 1 B AL ELLAOLS (0p Zodwiiin, Personally known to
me to be o2 same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as Sﬁa‘w{g !/M,—g/g’,,ﬁ..m,dr appeared before
me this day in perssn and acknowledged that(ﬁg?she signed and
delivered the said instrumenttqgiggz?har own frée and
veluntary act of said ngﬂfaﬁmw , for _the uses and

purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand snd Notarial Seal this )37/ day
of [leal, 1990,

fU(J !Lg‘ ‘{Lﬁ-—y‘ £
}ibtary Palic

My Commission Expires:
10~ 37 -2

P Y S PN
“OFFICIAL SEAL" AI
! Yveite Heno

[ Notery Pubiie, State of Ninais

By Comteaz s Degaans 04, 1, 1000

DSHO00354 .WAV/790/ena

£z22L106




UNOFFICIAL COPY




